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Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this

institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race,
color, national origin, sex, age, disability, and reprisal or retaliation
for prior civil rights activity. (Not all prohibited bases apply to all
programs.)

I n accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of

Program information may be made available in languages other
than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative
means of communication for program information (e.g., Braille,
large print, audiotape, and American Sign Language) should
contact the responsible State or local Agency that administers
the program or USDA's TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice
and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at
{(800) 877-8339.

To file a program discrimination complaint, a complainant should
complete a Form AD 3027, USDA Program Discrimination
Complaint Form, which can be obtained online, from any USDA
office, by calling (866) 632-9992, or by writing a letter addressed
to USDA. The letter must contain the complainant’s name,
address, telephone number, and a written description of the
alleged discriminatory action in sufficient detail to inform the
Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) about the nature and
date of an alleged civil rights violation. The completed AD-3027
form or letter must be submitted to USDA by:

mail:

U.S. Department of Agriculture

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or

fax:

(833) 256-1665 or (202) 690-7442;
email:

program.intake@usda.gov.

This institution is an equal opportunity provider.

onforme a la ley federal y las politicas y regulaciones de

derechos civiles del Departamento de Agricultura de los

Estados Unidos (USDA), esta institucion tiene prohibido
discriminar por motivos de raza, color, origen nacional, sexo, edad,
discapacidad, venganza o represalia por actividades realizadas en el
pasado relacionadas con los derechos civiles (no todos los principios
de prohibicién aplican a todos los programas).

La informacién del programa puede estar disponible en otros idiomas
ademas del inglés. Las personas con discapacidades que requieran
medios de comunicacién alternativos para obtener informacion

sobre el programa (por ejemplo, Braille, letra agrandada, grabacion

de audio y lenguaje de sefias americano) deben comunicarse con

la agencia estatal o local responsable que administra el programa

o con el TARGET Center del USDA al (202) 720-2600 (voz y TTY) o
comunicarse con el USDA a través del Servicio Federal de Transmision
de Informacion al (800) 877-8339.

Para presentar una queja por discriminacién en el programa, el
reclamante debe completar un formulario AD 3027, Formulario de queja
por discriminacion del programa del USDA, que se puede obtener

en linea, en cualquier oficina del USDA, llamando al (866) 632-9992,

o escribiendo una carta dirigida al USDA. La carta debe contener el
nombre, la direccién y el niimero de teléfono del reclamante, y una
descripcion escrita de la supuesta accion discriminatoria con suficiente
detalle para informar al Subsecretario de Derechos Civiles (ASCR,

por sus siglas en inglés) sobre la naturaleza y la fecha de la presunta
violacién de los derechos civiles. La carta o el formulario AD-3027
completado debe enviarse al USDA por medio de:

correo postal:

U.S. Department of Agriculture

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; o

fax:

(8383) 256-1665 0" (202) 690-7442;

correo electrénico:

program.intake@usda.gov.

Esta institucién ofrece igualdad de oportunidades.
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Agenda

e 10:00: Welcome and Introductions

* 10:10: Short Presentation: Covid-19’s impact on
tourism, current trends

* 10:25: Discussion

* 10:35: Website review and breakouts
* 10:50: Report out and wrapup

* 11:00: Adjourn

~
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Introductions!
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COVID-19 Insights ‘fou are here: Home / COVID-19 Insights

COVID-19 Travel Insights

Independent and Unbiased Data is Your Most Powerful Asset Right Now

Destination Analysts is tracking and publishing key consumer perceptions, attitudes and behaviors through unbiased, expert-
designed research, in order to help the travel, tourism and hospitality industries form strategy and communicate through the
COVID-19 crisis. As an independent, third-party research company, you can trust that the information we provide you is not
motivated or directed by any advertising or marketing agency.

Latest Key Webinar

Findings Resources
Things to Know Registration

Coronavirus Shareable
Travel Sentiment Media
Index Report Infographics

https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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Personal Health Concerns

Average Level of Concern About Personally Contracting Coronavirus
(on an 10-point scale from “Not at all concerned” to “Extremely concerned”)

Concern about personally 10.0

(6.6/10) contracting the

8.0
virus is at the lowest level it

has been since March 15th. 6.0
4.0
2.0
0.0

March 13-15 March 20-22  March 27-29  April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19  April 24-26 May 1-3

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting the
virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12,
17-18, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020}

Destination #AnalyStE

O ¥OUR RESEARCH
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Expectations for Coronavirus Outbreak

Americans Who Expect the Coronavirus Situation
Will Get Better in the Next Month

Now, 33.9% of American 40%

travelers feels the coronavirus

3.5%
situation in the US will get 0%

e 4.4%
2.7%
better in the next month.
20% 5%
2.4% 2.9%

2.6%
10% I
0%

March 13-15 March 20-22 March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-19  April 24-26 May 1-3

® Get better Get much better

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)
In the next month the corenavirus situation will

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-23, April 3-5, 10-12,
17-18, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020)
Destination éﬁi‘maLy sts

00 ¥OUR RESEAREH
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Comfort Enjoying Home Community

Comfort going out in their
own communities to
undertake local activities is
slowly returning—30.6% now
feel comfortable from a low of

19.7% April 5th.

Destination ¢AnaLy5t5

O ¥OUR RESEAREH

Americans Who Feel Comfortable Enjoying their Community

60%

40% 17.3%

9.7% 8.9% 9.8%
20%
I : . : I I
0% l l I

March 13-15 March 20-22  March 27-29 April 3-5 April 10-12 April 17-1%  April 24-26

® Agree  Strongly agree

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking local activities.

8.9%

May 1-3

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12,

17-18, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020)

| Page ¢
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Impact of the Coronavirus on Travel

In looking forward for travel, the coronavirus’ impact on American travel remains at 75.7%, with 69.4% canceling a trip and 54.8%

postponing.
Americans Who Have Had Travel Plans Affected
by the Coronavirus Situation
100%
80%

75.3%

728% 72.8% 75.9% 75.7%
64.3% 86.1%
60%
443

40%
20%

11.4%

. B

February March 13- March 20- March 27-  April 3-5  April 10-12 April 17-19 April 24-26  May 1-3
19-21 15 22 29

®

Question: Has the current coronavirus situation affected your travel in any way? (Please consider
all your travel--leisure, business, group meeting, etc.)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys.

Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020)

Destination éAna[yStE

00 ¥OUR RESEARTH

How the Coronavirus has Impacted Travel

==Cancelled a trip ==Postponed a trip
1005%

80%

6.9% 70.3% 69.4%

60%

0% . : 4B5%  472%

20% |17.6%

0%
February March 13 - March 20 - March 27 - April 3-5 April 10- April 17 - April24- May | -3
19-21 15 2 29 12 19 26

Question: How has the coronavirus situation affected your travel? (Select all that apply)
Due to the coronavirus situation, | have .

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys.
Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-28, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-18, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020}

Page 13
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Months Americans Currently Have Plans to Take a Leisure Trip

Months Americans Currently Have Plans to Take a Leisure Trip
(as of May 3™,2020)

September now has the 30%
highest number of 23.5%
. . 20.7% 20.8% 21.8%
American travelers having S0% 19.7%
at least tentative trip plans 15.5% -
12.7% :
(23.5%), with increases
. 10%
reported in November 8.0%
5.4%
(15.5%) and December l
(14.5%), as well. 0%
May June July August  September October MNovember December | have no Sometime
plans to  in 2021
travel in
2020

Question: Even if only tentatively scheduled, in which months of this year do you currently plan to take any leisure trips? (Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020}

Destination éﬁi‘maLyStE

00 ¥OUR RESEAREH
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Distance of Next Leisure Trip

The average distance of American travelers’ next leisure trip is 686 miles overall, with Baby Boomers and travelers in the West and

South reporting trip averages over 700 miles, and affluent travelers reporting nearly 800 miles.

Average Distance of Next Leisure Trip—by Generation Average Distance of Next Leisure Trip—by U.S. Region
800 745 300
709 699 708
604
600 600
400 400
200 200
o 0
Millennial or youw Gen X B Boomer or older
yOunEEr 2by Wyest Midwest Mortheast South
Question: On your next leisure trip, how far away from home will be likely you travel? Question: On your next leisure trip, how far away from home will be likely you travel?
(Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020) (Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020)

Destination € Analysts
¢D:J YOUR agssaack Pc:ge 15
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American Travelers’ Next Flight on a Commercial Airline

American Travelers’ Next Flight on a Commercial Airline

Half of American travelers feel it
(as of May 3¢, 2020)

is too risky to travel on an

airplane right now, with 42.8% 40%
saying their next trip by air will 34.1%
not be until 2021 or later.
30%
Millennial and GenZ travelers are
somewhat less uncomfortable, 20%
with more saying their next trip by
ir wi i 11.0%
air will be this year compared to o 10.0% -
older generations. Although most . 6.9% 7.5% - 7.9%
have some concerns about the 3% 3.6% : I I 4% I
safety of flying on commercial 0% — . . .
sl H May June July August  September October MNovember December Sometime in Sometime in Mever - |
airlines, business travelers are the s .
relatively most comfortable later WO';'t travel
y air

traveling by air right now.

Question: In what month do you expect you will take your NEXT TRIP on a commercial airline?

{Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020}

Destination € Analysts
¢Dj‘)ht=.¥siak3l- Poge 16
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Desired Operational Practices in Hotels

When staying in a hotel in the future, which
At hotels, guests will feel most confident a property is operational practices do you think should be used?

looking out for their health and safety if guests are
provided with hand sanitizer, face masks, disinfectant

wipes, etc. (36.8%) and the property’s

cleaning/sanitizing procedures are well-explained

Guests provided with Claaninglsanitizing Required smployes Claaning aceivity
hand sanitizar, faca proceduras wall- haalth scrasning visibla in public arsas

(32.0%). masks, disinflecrant sxplainad (54.0%) (53.0%}) during your hocal scay
wlpes, ace. (535.2%5) (51.4%)

Question: When staying in a hotel in the future, which operational practices do you
think should be used?

(Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020)

Social distancing Breaklast hullets Require employess Contact-less
guildalinas anforcad raplacad by raam waar maske and chack-In
{47,2%) serviee ar grab-n- ploves (45,8%) (40.1%)

go aptlans (46.9%)

Sneeze guard barricrs Smartphane:based Floor markings far Automated
: : ¢ at fromt desk, gift mabile room keys social distancing restaurants
Destination ﬂnsz‘;iiEr shop, stc. (36.3%) (34.7%) (30.3%) (14.8%)

Page 18
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Likelihood to Withhold Future Purchases from Businesses

Likelihood Americans Would Withhold Future Purchases from

. Businesses That Aren’t Looking Out for Customer Health
We should expect shaming to occur.

40%
63.8% of American travelers say they 34.2%
would be likely to withhold business 29.6%
from a company if it was operating in 30%
a way that did not make them feel 23.0%
confident the company was looking
out for their health. 68.8% say they 20%
would share that experience with
others. 0%

4.9% 4.5% 3.8%
" H B =

Very likely Likely Neutral (neither Unlikely Very unlikely | don't know
likely nor unlikely)

Question: In the coming months, suppose a business (a restaurant, retail store, airline, hotel, etc.) operates in a
way that DOES NOT MAKE YOU FEEL CONFIDENT that they are looking out for your health.
How likely would you be to withhold future purchases from that business?

(Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020)

Destination € Analysts
¢oo YOUR %gsEaRc}- Pc:ge 20
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Comfort with Home State Re-Opening

Americans Comfortable with Their Home State Re-Opening—by Region
(% of respondents in each region who “agree” or “strongly agree” with the statement

Americans appear Iargelv uncertain “l am comfortable with my home state re-opening its economy right now.”)

about the reopening. 60%

Overall, 35.3% of American travelers

say they are comfortable with their 39.8%
home state re-opening its economy 40% 36.9% 35.4%

right now. While there appears little

difference by generation, as expected, 26.1%

there are significant differences by 0%

region of residence—only 26.1% of

travelers in the Northeast are

comfortable with this, while 39.8% of

those in the South are. 0%

West Midwest Mortheast South

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | am comfortable with my home state re-opening its economy right now.

(Base: Wave 8. 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected May 1-3, 2020}

Destination € Analysts
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Travelers in Community

Americans Who Don’t Want Travelers
Coming to their Community Right Now

The percent of American travelers

100%
agreeing they don’t want travelers
80%
in their community right now is still
notable at 60.4%, but down from 60%
67.6% April 19th. 35.1% 29.0% 26.8%
40%
20%
0%
April 17-19 April 24-26 May 1-3

m Agree Strongly agree

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

(Base: Waves 6-8. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208 and 1,204 completed surveys. Data collected April 17-19, 24-26 and May 1-3, 2020)
Destination ¢A nalysts

00 YO UR RESEAREH

Page 22




MICHIGAN STATE
UNIVERSITY

Extension

Travel Outlook: Week of May 4t

Neutral
70.0%
Not Ready to Travel Wf—l"Irtalm:gl o Ready to Travel
60.0% —
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%

20.0% \

- I II II II

0.0% I-l l/i'l H_ .. —=mm
26 -50 51-75 76-100

® March 13-15 ® March 20-22 m March 27-29 m April 3-5 m April 10-12 m April 17-19 m April 24-26 m May 1-3
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Discussion!
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Website Review: COVID-19 Pandemic and
Tourism
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Breakouts/Discussion

* What are the key components that would make this
website more useful to you?

* What would make you more likely to share it with your
colleagues and stakeholders?
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Report Out
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Wrap-Up

 Final Partner Comments

* https://www.canr.msu.edu/tourism/COVID-19-
pandemic-and-tourism/

* Next Meeting
- Wednesday, May 12t", 10am ET/9am CT

e Evaluations
- https://bit.ly/2Vz24C6
- https://bit.ly/2Vu8JgM

r
~\\\“
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